

SLP(C)No. 14842 OF 2001  
ITEM No.39

Court No. 9

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.14842/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2001 in LPA 1533/2001 in  
RFA 2273/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RANBIR SINGH DHANJAL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARUNA GUPTA & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/01/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) In-Person

For Respondent (s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.  
Ms. Shobha, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mehta, Adv.  
for for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Having perused the pleadings, we are of the opinion that the present one is a fit case where the Court can expect the parties to arrive at a settlement, subject to some assistance at mediation and conciliation. At our request, Ms. Indu Malhotra, Advocate, present in the Court, agrees to mediate and conciliate and persuade the parties to arrive at a settlement out of the Court. Let a copy of paper book be made available to Ms. Indu Malhotra. She may appoint time and place for the appearance of the parties before her.

List after two weeks.

.SP1

Sarita (Radha Rani Bhatia)@@  
AA

Court Master@@

AAAAAAAAAAAAA

A