

È
C.A.No. 2372 OF 2002
ITEM No.52

Court No. 8

SECTION IV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2372/2002

RANBIR SINGH DHANJAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARUNA GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief) With IA No. 1(for stay)

Date : 05/08/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)

In-Person

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shobha, Adv.
for M/s K.L. Mehta & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Pleadings are complete.

In view of the interim order granted by the trial court having been vacated by the High Court, we are not inclined to grant any interim relief to the appellant. The application for stay is rejected.

.SP1

.....L.....T.....J

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master